 1
Citation Information:  Material Science and Engineering A. Vol. 427, No. 1-2, 2006, pp. 331-342.
Comparison of Compressive Properties of Layered Syntactic Foams having Gradient in
Microballoon Volume Fraction and Wall Thickness
Nikhil Gupta and William Ricci
Composite Materials and Mechanics Laboratory
Mechanical, Aerospace and Manufacturing Engineering Department
Polytechnic University

foam layers used in fabricating functionally graded syntactic foams.
Micro-
balloon
Density
(kg/m3)
Micro-
balloons
(Vol.%)
Syntactic
Foam
Nomenclature
Strength
(MPa)
Modulus
(MPa)
SF220 30 SF220-30 67.9 1966
40 SF220-40 56.6 1803
50 SF220-50 42.9 1512
60 SF220-60 34.6 1429
65 SF220-65 22.6 895
SF320 30 SF320-30 87.5 2282
40 SF320-40 80.7 2252
50 SF320-50 66.7 2052
60 SF320-60 51.0 1878
65 SF320-65 37.7 1406
SF380 30 SF380-30 102.2 2326
40 SF380-40 91.7 2351
50 SF380-50 66.8 2087
60 SF380-60 62.6 2099
65 SF380-65 50.4 1785
SF460 30 SF460-30 105.2 2508
40 SF460-40 100.8 2414
50 SF460-50 89.5 2473
60 SF460-60 70.4 2260
65 SF460-65 56.1 1844
 5
Fabrication of Syntactic Foams
The fabrication process consists of mixing resin,
diluent and hardener and stirring them until a uniform mixture